Net asset value per share (Rands) 4 5 4

Dividends per share (cents) – – –

16. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
There have been no significant changes to the nature of related party transactions since
30 June 2023 or any transactions outside the normal course of business.

17. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT
In the prior year, the Group reassessed the classification of bank overdrafts as a component of
cash and cash equivalents and identified that a portion of the bank overdraft did not fluctuate in
the current and prior financial year from being overdrawn to a positive balance. It has therefore
been concluded that the bank overdraft no longer formed an integral part of the Group’s cash
management, and instead represents a form of financing and the related cash flow movements
should be presented as cash flows from financing activities.

The errors noted above resulted in the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows being
restated as per below:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the six months ended
31 December 2022

R millions
Previously
 reported Adjustment Restated

Cash flows from operating activities  (407)  –   (407)

Cash flows from investing activities  (1 520)  –   (1 520)
Cash flows from financing activities  1 515  (1 080)  435

Net Acquisition of treasury shares  (16)  –   (16)
Net movement in borrowings  1 531  –   1 531
Net movement in bank overdraft  –   (1 080)  (1 080)

– Overdraft drawdowns  –   810 810

– Overdraft repayments  –   (1 890)  (1 890)

Total decrease in net cash and cash
equivalents  (412)  (1 080)  (1 492)
Net cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of year  743  1 380  2 123
Effect of exchange rates  65  –   65

Net cash and cash equivalents at
end of year^  396  300  696
^  Cash and cash equivalents balance

comprises:
– Cash  682  –   682
– Reclassification to held for sale  14  –   14
– Overdraft  (300)  300  –

18. GOING CONCERN
DEVELOPMENTS IN THE BUSINESS
The voluntary administration of the Group’s companies in Australia in December 2022, which
followed the devastating impact of COVID-19 on Clough Limited, left the Group as a much
smaller business. Today, Murray & Roberts is an engineering and contracting services company
to the Africa and Americas underground mining markets, and to the renewable energy and
power infrastructure markets in Sub-Saharan Africa.